IFB #: 017-42 Plumbing Repair Services		Bill Worley Plumbing	B&W Mechanical Contractors
		Gainesville, GA	Lawrenceville, GA
Item No.	Item Description	Price	Price
1	Plumbing Repair and Installation Services		
1a	Regular hourly labor rate for plumbing technician	\$80.00	\$85.00
1b	Regular hourly labor rate for plumbing helper	\$60.00	\$75.00
1c	Overtime hourly labor rate for plumbing technician	\$100.00	\$127.35
1d	Overtime hourly labor rate for plumbing helper	\$80.00	\$112.50
1e	% Markup on parts	15.00%	15.00%
1f	Response time	2 Hours	2 Hours
1g	Number of fully qualified technicians	3 Plumbers 2 Helpers	10
2	Additional Services / Items, Hourly Rates		
2a	Use of Backhoe hourly rate	\$75.00	Cost + 15%
2b	Other Charges		
	Jetter	\$135.00 / Hr	\$400.00 / Invoice
	Camera	\$190.00	\$200.00 / Invoice
	Main Sewer Machine	\$75.00	
	Freeze Machine		\$300.00 / Invoice
	Propress		\$50.00 / Invoice
3	Capability to have qualified technician response to emergency repair request within two (2) hours of notification	Yes	

## **RECOMMENDED AWARD:**

**BILL WORLEY PLUMBING, GAINESVILLE, GA** 

BUDGET AMOUNT:

**ANNUAL CONTRACT** 

TOTAL AWARDED AMOUNT: ANNUAL CONTRACT (PROJECTED ANNUAL EXPENDITURES APPROX \$80K)

BIDS MAILED: 16

HALL: 7

BIDS RECEIVED: 2 (0-NO BIDS) HALL: 1

**FUNDS:** 

**GENERAL FUNDS - MISC DEPT** 

H. <u>Bidder's</u>	Response: Vendor's Name: BIU WORLEY PL	<u>UMB/VC</u> <sup>INC</sup> Bid # 017-42
<u>Item</u>	Item Description	Bidder's Response
1.	Plumbing Repair and Installation Services	
	a. Regular hourly labor rate for plumbing technician:	\$ 80,00 1 Hr
	b. Regular hourly labor rate for plumbing helper:	\$ 60,00 / Hr
	c. Overtime hourly labor rate for plumbing technician:	\$ 100,00 1 Hr
	d. Overtime hourly labor rate for plumbing helper:	\$ <u>&amp;O. <sup>20</sup> 1 Hr</u>
	e. % markup on parts:	<u></u>
	f. Response time:	2 HOURS
	g. Number of fully qualified technicians:	<u> 3 PUMBERS</u> 2 HELPERS
2.	Additional Services/Items	46)
	a. Use of Backhoe:	\$ 25.7 Hr
	b. Other Charges	i0 i
	JETTER	s <u>/35.=/11</u> R
	CAMIRA	\$ /90° / 1+R
•	MAIN SEWER MARCHINE	75°7 HR
	Does your company have the ability to respond to an emerave a qualified technician on scene within the required two (2 gency repair notification?  Initial One: Yes 5 W No	
by the Purc	ion and Award: Bid responses received from this IFB will be ta hasing Division, presented to the Board of Commissioners, and one (1) or more vendors as a result of this IFB.	
Senior Buy writing no la will be com	ons: Questions concerning proposal submission should be dier, cpinney@hallcounty.org, 770-535-8271. All questions muster than 12:00 noon, Monday, June 7, 2021. Responses to piled and answers issued as an addendum to this IFB.	ust be submitted in
	en, June 16, 2021.	riangos, or difforanços in
enclosed s	ons to or Variations from Specifications: Any exceptions, value decifications must be stated here to be considered. If none all that bid proposal is exactly as specified: (Insert additional page)	re stated, it will be
N/A		

H. <u>Bidder's</u>	Response: Vendor's Name: B&W Mechanical Contractor	rs Inc. Bid # 017-42		
<u>Item</u>	Item Description	Bidder's Response		
1.	Plumbing Repair and Installation Services			
	a. Regular hourly labor rate for plumbing technician:	\$_85.00 / Hr		
	b. Regular hourly labor rate for plumbing helper:	\$ 75.00 / Hr		
	c. Overtime hourly labor rate for plumbing technician:	\$ <u>127.35</u> / Hr		
	d. Overtime hourly labor rate for plumbing helper:	\$ <u>112.50</u> / Hr		
	e. % markup on parts:	15 %		
	f. Response time:	2 hours		
	g. Number of fully qualified technicians:	10		
2.	Additional Services/Items			
	a. Use of Backhoe: /Rentals	\$cost +15%r		
	b. Other Charges			
	Hydro Jetter \$400 per inv. Freeze Machine \$300 per inv	/. \$		
	Camera \$200 per inv. Propress \$50 Per inv.	\$		
I. Evaluat by the Purc awarded to  J. Questic Senior Buy writing no Is will be com  K. Exception enclosed sunderstood	ave a qualified technician on scene within the required two (2) gency repair notification?  Initial One: Yes X No  ion and Award: Bid responses received from this IFB will be tabulating Division, presented to the Board of Commissioners, and a one (1) or more vendors as a result of this IFB.  one: Questions concerning proposal submission should be direver, cpinney@hallcounty.org, 770-535-8271. All questions must atter than 12:00 noon, Monday, June 7, 2021. Responses to all piled and answers issued as an addendum to this IFB.  ons to or Variations from Specifications: Any exceptions, variate pecifications must be stated here to be considered. If none are a that bid proposal is exactly as specified: (Insert additional page acon Compliance-Sensitive personnal information,ie. SSN#, materials.)	ulated and evaluated a contract will be cted to Chuck Pinney, to be submitted in questions received nces, or differences in stated, it will be es if necessary)		
507,00	The state of the s			

**IFB #017-42, Plumbing Repair Services** 

SUWANEE

GΑ

30024

THE PATE GROUP, LLC

VCC: 910-60,

6

3

7

16

6

5

0

Vendor Bid No Bid Bid List Look-Up COMPANY NAME CITY STATE CONTACT NAME Bids Hall Request Board ANDY STANDRIDGE 1 1 LULA GΑ 30554 1 ADS PLUMBING, LLC ALLIANCE PLUMBING AND DRAIN SUWANEE GΑ 30024 1 **B&W MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS** 1 LAWRENCEVILLE 30043 DON CARROLL 1 INC 30501 BILL WORLEY 1 1 1 GA BILL WORLEY PLUMBING INC. GAINESVILLE BILLY BELL PLUMBING GAINESVILLE GΑ 30506 BILLY BELL 1 1 1 NICHOLE CANETE 1 1 1 GRAND PRAIRIE TΧ 75052 DODGE DATA & ANALYTICS DODGE DATA & ANALYTICS 1 1 RUSTY B. GRAVITT 1 1 1 GAINESVILLE MECHANICAL, INC. GAINESVILLE GΑ 30507 1 GEE HEATING AND AIR, INC. **GAINESVILLE** GΑ 30501 JOE 'TIM' GEE 1 1 1 1 1 VINCE DAVIS LAWSON AIR CONDITIONING & PLUMBI GAINESVILLE GΑ 30503 GΑ 30067 MIKE STEPHENS 1 MAXAIR MECHANICAL MARIETTA NORTH AMERICAN PROCUREMENT 1 1 GRAND JUNCTION 51804 ERIC JOHNSON 1 COUNCIL PBC FLOWERY BRANCH TAMMY M. CORNETT 1 30542 1 1 PRIME RETAIL SERVICES, INC. GA **PWXPRESS** JACKSONVILLE FL 32208 MARY MILLER 1 1 ERIN McVEIGH 1 1 JEFFERSON VALLEY 10535 THE BLUE BOOK NY

MICHAEL PATE